



2026:DHC:4499

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 373/2008 & C.M. No.34667/2019**

MCD

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Madhu Kishan Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

02.08.2019

CM No.34667/2019 (for early hearing)

Issue notice to the appellant and its counsel, on taking steps, by all permissible modes, returnable on 26.09.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 02, 2019

“SDP”