



2026:DHC:4499

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 373/2008**

MCD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vidur Kamra for Ms. Jyoti Tanuja,
Advocate for North DMC.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Bhaumik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

06.12.2019

C.M. No.34667/2019

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant on the ground that he has just been engaged.
2. At request, renotify on 5th May, 2020.
3. It is clarified that the appeal shall be listed for final disposal on the said date.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J.

DECEMBER 06, 2019

‘AA’