



2023-04-13-14:39

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 373/2008 and CM APPL. 34667/2019**

MCD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for
MCD with Mr. Azad B., Advocate

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Murari Tiwari and Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Advocates
Mr. Sanjoy Bhumik, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

List on 13.10.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 1, 2023

na