



2026:DHC:4499

\$~49 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 373/2008, CM APPL. 34667/2019

+ FAO 374/2008

+ FAO 375/2008

+ FAO 376/2008

+ FAO 377/2008

+ FAO 378/2008

+ FAO 379/2008

+ FAO 380/2008

+ FAO 381/2008

+ FAO 260/2009, CM APPL. 11794/2009--233 days in filing

+ FAO 264/2009, CM APPL. 12054/2009--233 days in filing, CM APPL. 8447/2011

+ FAO 265/2009, CM APPL. 12101/2009—60 days in re-filing

MCD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sahaj & Mr. Karan Singh,
Advts.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

1. It is submitted on behalf of the counsel for the respondents that the



2026:DHC:4499

main arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty and thus, he seeks accommodation to which learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 05.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 03, 2024

ab