



2026:DHC:4499

\$~19 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + FAO 373/2008 & CM APPL. 34667/2019
- + FAO 374/2008
- + FAO 375/2008
- + FAO 376/2008
- + FAO 377/2008
- + FAO 378/2008
- + FAO 379/2008
- + FAO 380/2008
- + FAO 381/2008
- + FAO 260/2009 & CM APPL. 11794/2009
- + FAO 264/2009, CM APPL. 12054/2009 & CM APPL. 8447/2011
- + FAO 265/2009 & CM APPL. 12101/2009

Presence: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Ms. Ankita Bhadouriya, Ms. Aparna Kushwah & Ms. Shivam, Advs. with Mr. S. C. Meena, EE & Mr. Ved Prakash, AE for appellant.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh, Adv. for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel submits that he has been recently engaged to appear on behalf of the Respondent in these matters.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, list on 23.07.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J.

APRIL 08, 2025/sp