



\$~45 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 373/2008 & CM APPL. 34667/2019**

MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

+ **FAO 374/2008**

MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

+ **FAO 375/2008**

MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

+ **FAO 376/2008**

MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

+ **FAO 377/2008**

MCDAppellant

versus



MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

+ FAO 378/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

+ FAO 379/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

+ FAO 380/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

+ FAO 381/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

+ FAO 260/2009 & CM APPL. 11794/2009

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent



+ FAO 264/2009, CM APPL. 12054/2009 & 8447/2011
MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

+ FAO 265/2009 & CM APPL. 12101/2009
MCDAppellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

Appearance:

Mr. Murari Tiwari, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Ms. Indira Murthy, Ms. Garima and Mr. Subramanyan H, Advocates for respondent.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC MCD with Ms. Ankita Bhadouriya and Mr. Praveen Bansal, Advocates.
Mr. Mritunjay Singh, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 23, 2025

sh