



2024-09-01 11:45:58

\$~47 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 373/2008, CM APPL. 34667/2019-Early hearing by resp.
MCDAppellant

versus
MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

48
+ FAO 374/2008
MCDAppellant

versus
MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

49
+ FAO 375/2008
MCDAppellant

versus
MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

50
+ FAO 376/2008
MCDAppellant

versus
MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

51
+ FAO 377/2008
MCDAppellant

versus
MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

52
+ FAO 378/2008
MCDAppellant



The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/09/2025 at 11:45:58



+ FAO 265/2009, CM APPL. 12101/2009-Delay 60 days in re-filing of instant appeal

MCD

.....Appellant

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Appearance:

Mr. Murari Tiwari, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Ms. Indira Murthy, Ms. Garima and Mr. Subramanyan H, Advocates for respondent.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC MCD with Mr.Praveen Bansal, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. S K Gupta, Advocate for petitioner in item 58 through VC

Mr. Mritunjay Singh, Advocate for respondent alongwith with respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 18.12.2025.
4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/So