



\$~7 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 373/2008, CM APPL. 34667/2019

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 374/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 375/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 376/2008

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,



Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 377/2008
MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms.
Akansha Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut
Baran, Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 378/2008
MCD

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 379/2008
MCD

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus



MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.
+ FAO 380/2008
MCDAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.
+ FAO 381/2008
MCDAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.
+ FAO 260/2009, CM APPL. 11794/2009
MCDAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.
+ FAO 264/2009, CM APPLs 12054/2009, 8447/2011
MCDAppellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha



Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

+ FAO 265/2009, CM APPL. 12101/2009
MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi and Mr. Jimut Baran,
Advocates.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

At joint request, renotify on 21.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/rd