



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 373/2008 and CM APPL. 34667/2019

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Ms. Akansha Vidyarthi, Advocate

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate with respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. Matter has been taken up today as the matters listed on 21.02.2026 were postponed for 24.02.2026 on account of '*Bar Council of Delhi Elections*'.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/rd